Avenue and 51st Street.
180.000 Feet B. M. Timber for sheeting and 

bracing.
25 Cubic yards of extra concrete (Class A ), 

not shown on plan.
2.000 Pounds of extra reinforcing steel, not 

shown on plan.
The time allowed for completing the abqve 

work is one hundred and twenty-five (125) 
working days.

The amount of security required will be 
Twenty Thousand ($20,000) Dollars.

NO. 2: FOR TH E CONSTRUCTION OF A 
SEW ER AND APPURTENANCES IN  VAN 
ALST AVENUE FROM BROADWAY TO 
RIDGE STREET, AND IN  RIDGE STREET 
FROM  VAN ALST AVENUE TO ELY AVE­

[...]

Commission or its Secretary; and in the presence 
of the person submitting the proposal, it will be 
deposited in a sealed box in which all proposals 
will be deposited. No proposal will be received 
unless accompanied by a separate certified check 
for two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) 
payable to the order of the Comptroller of the 
City and drawn upon a national or state bank 
or trust company satisfactory to the Commission 
and having its principal office in New York City. 
Such check must not be enclosed in the envelope 
containing the proposal.

[...]

49, a part of the Culver Rapid Transit 
Railroad.

The points within the City between which the 
said part is to run and the route or routes to be 
followed are briefly as follows:

S ection  No. 2. Beginning at a point in 
Gravesend Avenue, in the Borough of Brooklyn, 
about five hundred and twenty-five (525) feet 
south of the intersection of the center line of 
Gravesend Avenue and the southerly building 
line of Bay Parkway (Twenty-second Avenue) 
produced and extending thence southerly over 
and along Gravesend Avenue and Shell Road to 
a point in Shell Road about five hundred and 
twenty-five (525) feet south of the intersection 
of the center line of Gravesend Avenue and the 
southerly building line of Avenue X produced.

The general plan of construction calls for an 
uevated railroad.

The Contractor will not be required to provide 
or lay tracks or ties nor to do station finish

[...]

be delivered to the Commission or its Secretary; 
and in the presence of the person submitting the 
proposal, it will be deposited in a sealed box in 
which ail proposals will be deposited. No pro­
posal will be received unless accompanied by a 
separate certified check for twenty-five thousand 
dollars ($25,000). payable to the order of the 
Comptroller of tne City and drawn upon a na­
tional or state bank or trust company satisfac­
tory to the Commission and having its principal 
office in New York City. Such check must not 
be enclosed in the envelope containing the pro­

[...]

The time allowed for the completion of the 
work and full performance of the contract is 
sixty (60) consecutive working days on Title 
“A” ; and forty (40) consecutive working days 
on Title “ B.”

The surety required will be Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($30,000) on Title “A,” and Thirteen 
Thousand Dollars ($13,000) on Title “ B.”

The bidder will state one aggregate price for 
each contract described and specified, as each 
contract is entire for a complete job.

Certified check or cash in the sum of Fifteen 
H undred Dollars ($1,500) on Title “A,” and 
Six Hundred and Fifty Dollars ($650) on Title

[...]

The time allowed for doing and completing 
all the work included under this contract will 
be not more than one hundred and fifty (150) 
consecutive calendar days.

MONDAY, MAY 17, 1915. T H E  C I T Y  R E C O R D 3977

The security required on this contract will be 
Fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).

No bid will be considered unless it is accom­
panied by a deposit of Seven hundred and fifty 
dollars ($750.00), which shall be in the form of 
money or a certified check upon one of the 
State or National Banks of the City of New 
York, drawn to the order of the Comptroller oi